# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM485451

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
FULL-SWING GOLF, INC.		08/08/2018	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	KeyBank National Association	
Street Address:	1 Canal Plaza	
City:	Portland	
State/Country:	MAINE	
Postal Code:	04101	
Entity Type:	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5022118	SHOWDOWN GOLF
Registration Number:	2683043	FULL SWING GOLF
Registration Number:	1628721	FULL SWING
Registration Number:	4660095	ION

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 2077911350

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 207-791-1100

Email: trademark@pierceatwood.com

**Correspondent Name:** Jonathan Gelchinsky / Pierce Atwood LLP

Address Line 1: 254 Commercial Street Address Line 4: Portland, MAINE 04101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1902/3760
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jonathan M. Gelchinsky
SIGNATURE:	/Jonathan M. Gelchinsky/
DATE SIGNED:	08/09/2018

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=Notice of Assignment of Trademarks [Full-Swing Executed] (W6830504x7AC2E)#page1.tif

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 006408 FRAME: 0745

900461741

source=Notice of Assignment of Trademarks [Full-Swing Executed] (W6830504x7AC2E)#page2.tif source=Notice of Assignment of Trademarks [Full-Swing Executed] (W6830504x7AC2E)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006408 FRAME: 0746

# NOTICE OF ORANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ledies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Pledge and Security Agreement dated as of August 8, 2018 (as untended, modified, extended, restated, renewed, replaced, or supplemented from time to time, the "Agreement") and among the Grantors party thereto (each an "Grantor" and collectively, the "Grantors") and KeyBank National Association, as lender (the "Lender") for the Secured Parties referenced therein, the undersigned Grantor has granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon the trademerks and trademark applications shown on Schedule 1 attached hereto to the Lander for the ratioble benefit of the Secured Parties.

The undersigned Grantor and the Lender, on behalf of the Secured Parties, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing trademarks and trademark applications (a) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Agreement and (b) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademark or trademark application.

Grantor hereby authorizes and requests the United States Patent and Trademark Office to record this Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks.

Very truly yours,

FULL-SWING GOLF\_DIE

By:
Name: Ryan Dotters
Title: Chief Executive Officer

Acknowledged and Accepted:

KEYBANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Lendor

By:\_\_\_\_\_\_ Name\_\_\_\_\_\_ Tale:

# NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Pledge and Security Agreement dated as of August 8, 2018 (as amended, modified, extended, restated, renewed, replaced, or supplemented from time to time, the "Agreement") and among the Grantors party thereto (each an "Grantor" and collectively, the "Grantors") and KeyBank National Association, as lender (the "Lender") for the Secured Parties referenced therein, the undersigned Grantor has granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon the trademarks and trademark applications shown on Schedule 1 attached hereto to the Lender for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties.

The undersigned Grantor and the Lender, on behalf of the Secured Parties, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing trademarks and trademark applications (a) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Agreement and (b) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademark or trademark application.

Grantor hereby authorizes and requests the United States Patent and Trademark Office to record this Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks.

Very truly yours,
FULL-SWING GOLF, INC.
Ву:
Name:
Title:

Acknowledged and Accepted:

KEYBANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Lender

By: Matthew Quinn
Title: VP

### Schedule 1

- 1. United States Trademark, Reg. No. 5,022,118, "Showdown Golf," registered as of Aug. 16, 2016.
- 2. United States Trademark, Reg. No. 2,683,043, "Full Swing Golf," registered as of February 4, 2003, corrected July 21, 2015.
- 3. United States Trademark, Reg. No. 1,628,721, "Full Swing," registered as of December 18, 1990, corrected July 21, 2015.
- 4. United States Trademark, Reg. No. 4,660,095, "ION," registered as of December 23, 2014.

 $\{ \text{W}6803411.2 \}$ 

**RECORDED: 08/09/2018** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 006408 FRAME: 0749